
2017 Overall Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
Merkel Samantha 19 13:38 6 35:35 2 22:19 2 26:14 1 29:16 1 36:51 6 5 6 1
Arbaugh Tonna 49 3 24:42 1 22:09 3 26:38 2 29:27 2 37:40 5 5 8 2
Geers Stephanie 29 1 23:26 42 4 26:59 3 30:27 4 38:59 4 4 12 3
Crone Brady 42 13:51 5 25:09 3 23:29 6 27:44 5 31:35 3 38:38 6 5 16 4
Gawens Sarah 28 10 26:44 5 24:55 9 30:15 6 31:49 11 42:16 5 5 30 5
Russell Emily 27 8 25:59 42 7 28:37 9 32:24 6 39:54 4 4 30 5
Smith Paula 50 15:45 7 25:46 42 vol 8 29:12 7 31:59 8 41:20 6 4 30 5
Arbaugh Maddie 13 14 27:44 10 25:50 10 30:31 12 36:44 13 46:43 5 5 45 8
McCubbin Tina 46 14:36 11 27:07 4 24:40 36 8 32:22 31 vol 5 3 54 9
Gue Karen 33 15:36 9 26:30 7 25:21 14 30:56 38 31 4 3 61 10
Goffena Rubie 13 12:19 16 27:53 11 25:52 36 4 30:44 31 4 3 62 11
Kartalia Annie 15 17 28:14 15 27:20 17 33:29 16 39:10 17 49:45 5 5 65 12
Goffena Lyla 11 12 27:23 8 25:39 36 17 39:21 31 3 3 68 13
Leodler Clare 13 50 6 25:01 13 30:47 21 41:03 31 3 3 71 14
Fulkerson Emily 38 50 (??:??) 18 28:20 18 33:54 19 40:08 16 49:39 5 5 71 14
Hopkins Makenzie 14 50 42 12 30:45 11 35:38 10 41:50 3 3 75 16
Willis Nancy 61 19:14 26 33:24 23 30:22 20 35:30 18 39:37 15 48:17 6 5 76 17
McGrath Erin 16 4 25:01 42 5 27:18 38 31 2 2 78 18
Cox Tiffany 42 23 31:40 20 28:40 19 34:20 38 31 3 3 93 19
Gassman Maddy 10 50 19 28:36 21 35:33 22 41:08 31 3 3 93 19
Harry Samantha 37 15:49 13 27:41 14 27:01 36 38 31 3 2 94 21
Hopkins Kathryn 14 50 42 11 30:44 10 35:18 31 2 2 94 21
Young Karen 49 50 9 25:46 16 31:50 38 31 2 2 94 21
Smink Jean 57 50(32:46) 22 30:12 22 35:39 20 40:49 31 vol 5 4 95 24
Bruno Nicole 40 18:23 25 32:07 27 32:27 24 37:55 27 45:13 21 56:57 6 5 97 25
Georgiana Dellaney 15 18 28:15 42 36 15 37:45 31 2 2 100 26
Lavelle Erin 38 28 34:52 26 32:20 26 39:51 38 20 53:57 4 4 100 26
Kartalia Emma 17 50 42 15 31:03 38 9 41:49 2 2 104 28
Neske Heidi 36 50 42 36 13 37:23 14 48:12 2 2 105 29
Tompkins Heidi 29 13:41 2 23:45 42 36 38 31 2 1 107 30
White Katie 26 48 45:19 29 32:38 36 25 41:59 18 53:26 4 4 108 31
Boudreau Hannah 20 50 42 1 23:43 38 31 1 1 112 32
Beyer Olive 14 19:10 30 35:41 30 33:22 25 39:36 33 50:56 29 69:15 6 5 114 33
Pearson Michele 36 50 12 26:19 36 38 31 1 1 117 34
Rinehart Karen 49 50 13 26:37 36 38 31 1 1 118 35
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Clarkson Emily 34 17:30 27 34:00 42 23 36:17 38 31 3 2 119 36
Hansborough Sandy 35 15 27:50 42 36 38 31 1 1 120 37
Scherbarth Lynne 57 19:35 37 37:22 33 35:01 32 45:36 30 47:27 25 60:02 6 5 120 37
Griffith Katie 29 19:51 46 45:17 28 32:36 36 34 51:21 22 57:37 5 4 120 37
Mills Maddy 14 50 16 27:22 36 38 31 1 1 121 40
Sheehan Liz 23 60 42 36 38 5 39:41 1 1 121 40
Engler Patty 54 50 17 27:30 36 38 31 1 1 122 42
Wood Roxanne 28 50 42 36 14 37:38 31 1 1 123 43
Strine Robin 49 50 42 36 38 7 41:14 1 1 123 43
Chalk Brynna 10 19 28:45 42 36 38 31 1 1 124 45
Scherbarth Bethany 33 19:34 36 37:22 34 35:03 33 45:37 31 47:27 26 60:03 6 5 124 45
Cohen Cindy 49 20 30:28 42 36 38 31 1 1 125 47
Muller Janice 50 19:48 34 36:32 36 36:13 27 41:33 38 28 69:13 5 4 125 47
Asman Amy 55 50 21 29:56 36 38 31 1 1 126 49
Snell Erin 40 21 30:41 42 36 38 31 1 1 126 49
Smith Isabelle 14 22 31:34 42 36 38 31 1 1 127 51
Galinaitis Liuda 59 21:24 45 40:55 37 36:40 28 41:57 38 24 59:07 5 4 127 51
Rill Genice 43 21:08 38 37:43 42 31 43:42 32 49:24 27 60:19 5 4 128 53
Brown Kristen 33 19:49 42 38:46 31 34:40 29 42:21 38 31 4 3 129 54
Graff Patricia 51 50 42 36 38 12 42:42 1 1 128 55
Street Leah 12 16:08 50 24 30:28 36 38 31 2 1 129 56
Volk Jessica 40 24 31:41 42 36 38 31 1 1 129 56
Andrews Courtney 15 50 25 31:36 36 38 31 1 1 130 58
Leathers Debbie 54 50 32 34:49 30 42:36 38 31 2 2 131 59
Walker Michelle 48 17:10 50 42 36 23 41:10 31 2 1 132 60
Larrimore Sharon 59 (??:??) 43 39:40 35 35:13 36 38 vol 23 58:12 5 3 132 60
Houle Audrey 12 50 42 36 24 41:57 31 1 1 133 62
Shoaf Andrea 37 29 34:58 42 36 38 31 1 1 134 63
Cole Brittany 27 50 42 36 26 42:05 31 1 1 135 64
Ferguson Anna 45 18:13 31 35:58 42 36 38 31 2 1 136 65
Hajjar Emily 29 50 42 36 28 45:43 31 1 1 137 66
Reese Chris 66 20:16 32 36:00 42 36 38 31 2 1 137 66
Sallow Jennifer 32 50 42 36 29 45:45 31 1 1 138 68
Salzman Marla 54 33 36:25 42 36 38 31 1 1 138 68
Griffith Rachel 29 21:53 47 45:18 38 38:18 36 35 51:22 31 4 3 140 70



2017 Overall Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Chalk Kirsten 42 35 36:47 42 36 38 31 1 1 140 70
Novak Jeanette 73 24:22 49 47:48 40 43:18 34 50:53 36 56:30 31 5 4 141 72
Aasen Yvonne 85 30:26 50 41 60:00 35 64:09 37 69:49 30 87:45 5 4 143 73
Caudill Melissa 31 39 37:53 42 36 38 31 1 1 144 74
Romeo Loel 52 50 39 38:50 36 38 31 1 1 144 74
Woolford Becky 40 40 38:17 42 36 38 31 1 1 145 76
Baucom Katie 41 41 38:40 42 36 38 31 1 1 146 77
Russell Emma 22 44 40:31 42 36 38 31 1 1 147 78
Blancett Candace 50 42 vol 36 38 31 1 0 147 78
Callier Vida 50 42 vol 36 vol 38 vol 31 vol 4 0 147 78
Everton Andrea 50 42 vol 36 38 31 1 0 147 78
Goffena Jen 50 vol 42 vol 36 38 vol 31 3 0 147 78
Guthrie Barbara 50 42 36 38 vol 31 1 0 147 78
Hardesty Lindsey 50 42 36 38 31 vol 1 0 147 78
Penney Dawn 50 42 36 vol 38 31 1 0 147 78
Reed Ava 11 17:24 50 42 36 38 31 1 0 147 78
Reed Cindy 38 17:25 50 42 36 38 31 1 0 147 78

points for vol or (off-time) 50 42 36 38 31 0 0 147 78

Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Premiums awarded for 4 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2017 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
15 & Under
Arbaugh Maddie 13 2 27:44 3 25:50 1 30:31 4 36:44 2 46:43 5 8 1
Goffena Rubie 13 12:19 3 27:53 4 25:52 8 1 30:44 5 3 13 2
Goffena Lyla 11 1 27:23 2 25:39 8 7 39:21 5 3 15 3
Hopkins Makenzie 14 9 11 3 30:45 3 35:38 1 41:50 3 16 4
Kartalia Annie 15 4 28:14 5 27:20 5 33:29 6 39:10 3 49:45 5 17 5
Leodler Clare 13 9 1 25:01 4 30:47 8 41:03 5 3 18 6
Hopkins Kathryn 14 9 11 2 30:44 2 35:18 5 2 18 6
Georgiana Dellaney 15 5 28:15 11 8 5 37:45 5 2 23 8
Gassman Maddy 10 9 7 28:36 6 35:33 9 41:08 5 3 27 9
Mills Maddy 14 9 6 27:22 8 11 50:56 5 2 28 10
Beyer Olive 14 19:10 8 35:41 10 33:22 7 39:36 12 4 69:15 4 29 11
Chalk Brynna 10 6 28:45 11 8 12 5 1 30 12
Street Leah 12 16:08 9 8 30:28 8 12 5 1 30 12
Andrews Courtney 15 9 9 31:36 8 12 5 1 31 14
Smith Isabelle 14 7 31:34 11 8 12 5 1 31 14
Houle Audrey 12 9 11 8 10 41:57 5 1 32 16
Reed Ava 11 17:24 9 11 8 12 5 0 33 17
16 - 19
Merkel Samantha 19 13:38 2 25:35 1 22:19 1 26:14 1 29:16 1 36:51 5 4 1
McGrath Erin 16 1 25:01 2 2 27:18 2 3 2 7 2
Kartalia Emma 17 3 2 3 31:03 2 2 41:49 2 9 3
20 - 29
Geers Stephanie 29 1 23:26 5 2 26:59 1 30:27 1 38:59 4 5 1
Gawens Sarah 28 4 26:44 1 24:55 4 30:15 2 31:49 4 42:16 5 11 2
Russell Emily 27 3 25:59 5 3 28:37 3 32:24 3 39:54 4 12 3
White Katie 26 8 45:19 3 32:38 5 5 41:59 5 53:26 4 18 4
Griffith Katie 29 19:51 6 45:17 2 32:36 5 8 51:21 6 57:37 4 19 5
Tompkins Heidi 29 13:41 2 23:45 5 5 10 7 1 19 5
Sheehan Liz 23 9 5 5 10 2 39:41 1 21 7
Wood Roxanne 28 9 5 5 4 37:38 7 1 21 7
Boudreau Hannah 20 9 5 1 23:43 10 7 1 22 9
Russell Emma 22 5 40:31 5 5 10 7 1 22 9
Griffith Rachel 29 21:53 7 45:18 4 38:18 5 9 51:22 7 3 23 11
Cole Brittany 27 9 5 5 6 42:05 7 1 23 11
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2017 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
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Hajjar Emily 29 9 5 5 7 45:43 7 1 24 13
30 - 39
Gue Karen 33 15:36 1 26:30 1 25:21 1 30:56 5 5 3 8 1
Fulkerson Emily 38 10 (??:??) 4 28:20 2 33:54 2 40:08 2 49:39 5 10 2
Harry Samantha 37 15:49 2 27:41 3 27:01 7 5 5 2 15 3
Lavelle Erin 38 5 34:52 5 32:20 4 39:51 5 3 53:57 4 17 4
Clarkson Emily 34 17:30 4 34:00 8 3 36:17 5 5 2 17 4
Neske Heidi 36 10 8 7 1 37:23 1 48:12 2 17 4
Pearson Michele 36 10 2 26:19 7 5 5 1 19 7
Hansborough Sandy 35 3 27:50 8 7 5 5 1 20 8
Scherbarth Bethany 33 19:34 7 37:22 7 35:03 6 45:37 4 47:27 4 60:03 5 21 9
Brown Kristen 33 19:49 9 38:46 6 34:40 5 42:21 5 5 3 21 9
Shoaf Andrea 37 6 34:58 8 7 5 5 1 23 11
Sallow Jennifer 32 10 8 7 3 45:46 5 1 23 11
Caudill Melissa 31 8 37:53 8 7 5 5 1 25 13
Reed Cindy 38 17:25 10 8 7 5 5 0 25 13
40 - 49
Arbaugh Tonna 49 1 24:42 1 22:09 1 26:38 1 29:27 1 37:40 5 4 1
Crone Brady 42 13:51 2 25:09 2 23:29 2 27:44 2 31:35 2 38:38 5 8 2
McCubbin Tina 46 14:36 3 27:07 3 24:40 7 3 32:22 6 vol 3 15 3
Young Karen 49 14 4 25:46 3 31:50 7 6 2 20 4
Bruno Nicole 40 18:23 8 32:07 7 32:27 5 37:55 5 45:13 4 56:57 5 21 5
Cox Tiffany 42 6 31:40 6 28:40 4 34:20 7 6 3 22 6
Cohen Cindy 49 4 30:28 8 7 7 6 1 24 7
Rill Genice 43 21:08 11 37:43 8 6 43:42 6 49:24 5 60:19 4 25 8
Strine Robin 49 14 8 7 7 3 41:14 1 25 8
Snell Erin 40 5 30:41 8 7 7 6 1 25 8
Rinehart Karen 49 14 5 26:37 7 7 6 1 25 8
Walker Michelle 46 17:10 14 8 7 4 41:10 6 1 25 8
Volk Jessica 40 7 31:41 8 7 7 6 1 27 13
Ferguson Anna 45 18:13 9 35:58 8 7 7 6 1 28 14
Chalk Kirsten 42 10 36:47 8 7 7 6 1 28 14
Woolford Becky 40 12 38:17 8 7 7 6 1 28 14
Baucom Katie 41 13 38:40 8 7 7 6 1 28 14
50 - 59



2017 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
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Smith Paula 50 15:45 1 25:46 10 vol 1 29:12 1 31:59 1 41:20 4 4 1
Smink Jean 57 7(32:46) 3 30:12 2 35:39 2 40:49 7 vol 4 14 2
Muller Janice 50 19:48 3 36:32 7 36:13 3 41:33 4 6 69:13 4 16 3
Scherbarth Lynne 57 19:35 4 37:22 5 35:01 6 45:36 3 47:27 5 60:02 5 17 4
Galinaitis Liuda 59 21:24 6 40:55 8 36:40 4 41:57 4 4 59:07 4 18 5
Larrimore Sharon 59 (??:??) 5 39:40 6 35:13 7 4 vol 3 58:12 3 18 5
Engler Patty 54 7 1 27:30 7 4 7 1 19 7
Leathers Debbie 54 7 4 34:49 5 42:36 4 7 2 20 8
Graff Patricia 51 7 10 7 4 2 42:42 1 20 8
Asman Amy 55 7 2 29:56 7 4 7 1 20 8
Salzman Marla 54 2 36:25 10 7 4 7 1 20 8
Romeo Loel 52 7 9 38:50 7 4 7 1 25 12
60 - 69
Willis Nancy 61 19:14 1 33:24 1 30:22 1 35:30 1 39:37 1 48:17 5 4 1
Myers Elizabeth 62 3 2 2 2 2 53:50 1 8 2
Reese Chris 66 20:16 2 36:00 2 2 2 3 1 8 2
70 - 79
Novak Jeanette 73 24:22 1 47:48 1 43:18 1 50:53 1 56:30 1 4 4 1
80 & Over
Aasen Yvonne 85 30:26 1 1 60:00 1 64:09 1 69:49 1 87:45 4 4 1

Premiums awarded for 4 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2017 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
Merkel Peter 24 10:53 3 18:49 3 18:12 7 21:57 5 24:40 2 30:20 6 5 13 1
Taylor Ryan 24 10:54 2 18:28 1 17:53 3 21:20 7 25:50 57 5 4 13 1
Brown Karsten 43 11:09 81 vol 2 17:58 5 21:29 3 23:58 4 30:47 6 4 14 3
Arbaugh Ben 21 81 8 19:55 6 21:43 2 23:49 1 29:57 4 4 17 4
Russell Colin 35 10:58 4 18:51 78 9 22:19 4 24:07 5 30:56 5 4 22 5
DuLaney Brendan 28 10:20 1 18:09 5 18:59 8 22:15 60 14 34:51 5 4 28 6
Arbaugh Brandon 17 11 19:23 6 19:03 12 23:14 8 26:05 6 31:14 5 5 31 7
Geers Ryan 36 8 19:20 78 11 22:59 6 25:25 7 31:52 4 4 32 8
Daroowalla Cyrus 19 21 21:58 11 20:08 14 23:53 10 26:12 16 32:41 5 5 51 9
Cotoia Kyle 17 13 20:11 9 19:58 24 27:09 60 8 32:20 4 4 54 10
Yinger Tom 47 11:40 18 21:01 10 20:00 15 23:58 15 28:16 57 5 4 58 11
DuLaney Mike 36 12:18 23 22:20 13 20:12 16 24:45 12 27:03 22 38:10 6 5 63 12
Cox Dave 44 12:34 81 17 20:57 18 25:28 13 28:05 15 34:59 5 4 63 12
Bitz Brandon 16 81 19 21:06 19 25:31 16 28:40 11 33:03 4 4 65 14
Hamblen Spencer 40 12:27 22 21:59 16 20:38 17 25:05 60 12 33:55 5 4 67 15
Moore Steve 37 12:50 24 22:39 15 20:28 70 11 26:42 17 35:22 5 4 67 15
Burke Joe 55 27 23:49 23 22:18 23 26:53 17 29:29 20 37:05 5 5 83 17
Ferguson Charlie 15 11:00 10 19:22 78 13 23:15 9 26:06 57 4 3 89 18
Boggs Jay 16 12:37 25 23:27 21 21:48 26 27:25 18 30:13 57 5 4 90 19
Griffin Noah 16 10:26 9 19:21 7 19:04 20 26:25 60 57 4 3 93 20
Hanchak Stephen 49 13:17 29 24:25 78 32 28:45 23 31:36 23 38:30 5 4 107 21
Leckron Adam 38 13:55 28 24:08 31 23:35 29 28:01 29 33:01 24 39:25 6 5 110 22
Cox Wyatt 16 12:16 19 21:14 12 20:09 22 26:49 60 57 4 3 110 22
Galinaitis Nick 26 14:44 41 25:43 78 21 26:47 25 31:55 26 40:42 5 4 113 24
Brown Ben 32 12:06 20 21:30 24 22:20 70 60 18 35:38 4 3 122 25
Kartalia Steve 51 6 18:56 4 18:15 70 60 57 2 2 127 26
Scalzi Chris 17 5 18:53 78 10 22:49 60 57 2 2 132 27
Way John 52 13:57 34 25:19 39 24:36 39 30:00 34 33:58 28 40:51 6 5 135 28
Mulindwa Alan 44 14:58 44 26:00 32 23:48 28 27:52 60 31 41:46 5 4 135 28
Stahr Bill 56 14:33 81 27 23:10 27 41:24 27 32:28 57 4 3 138 30
Smith Tom 69 53 28:41 43 25:08 34 28:59 36 34:19 27 40:45 5 5 140 31
Fulkerson Isaac 42 81 (??:??) 38 24:20 50 31:36 22 31:29 33 42:17 5 5 143 32
Penney William 16 81 78 25 27:19 21 31:28 19 36:40 3 3 143 32
Gore Sean 16 81 78 70 1 23:42 3 30:26 2 2 152 34
Dodge Andy 55 15:54 48 26:36 47 25:40 45 30:24 32 33:38 29 41:15 6 5 153 35
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Angell Max 16 81 78 30 28:23 26 32:01 21 37:24 3 3 155 36
Dodge Matt 20 15:05 46 26:10 35 24:11 44 30:15 33 33:55 57 5 4 158 37
Wagner Shane 16 15 20:36 78 70 60 13 34:15 2 2 158 37
Goffena Steve 45 39 25:40 28 23:24 70 35 34:05 57 3 3 159 39
Moore Byron 59 15:16 35 25:23 78 37 29:27 30 33:05 57 4 3 159 39
Lunz Kurtis 29 13:59 42 25:53 40 24:54 42 30:13 37 34:51 57 5 4 161 41
Cox Garrett 14 43 25:58 33 23:57 31 28:43 60 57 3 3 164 42
Gue Rick 38 14:06 31 24:52 41 25:00 35 29:04 60 57 4 3 164 42
Moreland James 64 21:40 81 78 38 29:51 24 31:39 25 39:47 4 3 165 44
Preston Doug 67 16:20 59 29:12 46 25:33 46 30:52 40 35:27 35 43:45 6 5 167 45
Duvall Ben 15 81 36 24:14 41 30:04 60 30 41:45 3 3 167 45
Kelly Paul 62 15:52 56 28:55 52 26:36 49 31:26 38 35:03 36 43:47 6 5 175 47
Kelvey Bill 59 14:07 36 25:29 25 22:32 70 60 57 3 2 178 48
Muhl Robert 54 32 24:58 29 23:27 70 60 57 2 2 178 48
Markey Michael 42 55 28:49 44 25:24 70 46 40:?? 37 44:24 4 4 182 50
Honeman Gary 62 16:00 81 vol 54 27:03 48 31:11 41 36:42 39 45:44 6 4 182 50
Smith Jeff 49 15:55 67 32:03 56 27:29 51 31:44 39 35:16 38 44:30 6 5 184 52
Creese Robert 50 33 25:03 34 24:02 70 60 57 2 2 184 52
Kerzel Steve 51 12:38 81 78 70 28 32:39 16 35:09 3 2 192 54
Lavelle Sal 10 51 27:51 48 26:04 70 60 34 43:15 3 3 193 55
Duvall Nick 13 81 37 24:15 40 30:01 60 57 2 2 194 56
Greene Will 18 7 18:59 78 70 60 57 1 1 194 56
McGrath Chris 51 45 26:02 78 33 28:53 60 57 2 2 195 58
Kohr Scott 55 81 42 25:05 53 32:06 60 (35:21) 41 46:13 4 4 196 59
Dell Grant 20 81 78 1 20:21 60 57 1 1 196 59
DuLaney Ryan 33 52 28:26 45 25:29 43 30:14 60 vol 57 4 3 197 61
Henderson Jesse 27 81 78 2 20:36 60 57 1 1 197 61
Beyer Craig 45 16:45 66 31:10 60 28:11 56 33:07 43 38:24 40 45:55 6 5 199 63
Leathers Arthur 26 81 78 4 21:26 60 57 1 1 199 63
Yoshioka Isao 24 12 19:24 78 70 60 57 1 1 199 63
Meena Lokesh 29 81 14 20:15 70 60 57 1 1 201 66
Watson Jacob 16 14 20:23 78 70 60 57 1 1 201 66
Ruhl Evan 17 11:59 16 20:45 78 70 60 57 2 1 203 68
Foote Austin 15 11:53 17 20:57 78 70 60 57 2 1 204 69
Frock Justin 18 81 18 21:03 70 60 57 1 1 205 70
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Howery Andrew 16 81 20 21:26 70 60 57 1 1 207 71
Willis Bobby 66 18:20 68 32:10 61 28:42 58 33:58 45 38:34 45 47:28 6 5 209 72
Loveland Joe 68 16:54 62 30:16 59 27:51 70 vol 44 38:31 44 47:06 6 4 209 72
Hornblower Nathaniel 36 81 22 21:55 70 60 57 1 1 209 72
Rodriguez Jim 48 81 78 70 31 33:31 32 41:58 2 2 211 75
Lowe Cortz 54 15:58 58 29:11 57 27:40 57 33:23 42 37:57 57 5 4 213 76
Herrmann John 31 13:28 81 26 22:46 70 60 57 2 1 213 76
Merrill Chad 36 12:00 26 23:38 78 70 60 57 2 1 213 76
Bullock Jim 74 15:34 81 vol 50 26:27 47 30:57 60 57 4 2 214 79
Didio Tad 9 81 78 70 60 9 32:30 1 1 217 80
Hansborough Frank 37 30 24:40 78 70 60 57 1 1 217 80
Loy Joe 13 81 30 23:34 70 60 57 1 1 217 80
Stohrer Colin 11 15:42 49 27:42 78 (31:14) 70 51 42:45 49 49:44 5 4 219 83
Frantz Jack 16 81 78 70 14 28:09 57 1 1 219 83
Piazza Sam 56 81 78 54 32:32 47 40:57 42 46:28 3 3 221 85
Houle Brent 45 81 78 36 29:13 50 41:57 57 2 2 221 85
Stohrer Patrick 42 13:53 50 27:44 78 (31:15) 70 52 42:46 50 49:45 5 4 222 87
Burns Eric 47 15:36 54 28:42 53 26:50 70 60 57 3 2 224 88
Kennedy Aaron 28 37 25:34 78 70 60 57 1 1 224 88
White Daniel 30 81 78 70 19 31:11 57 1 1 224 88
McCubbin Bob 57 16:37 63 30:45 62 28:55 59 34:09 56 44:06 48 48:58 6 5 225 91
Butt Tom 52 15:50 60 29:33 64 29:36 70 48 41:06 53 53:54 5 4 225 91
Chalk Nathan 12 12:46 81 78 70 20 31:15 57 2 1 225 91
Leppo Sam 15 38 25:38 78 70 60 57 1 1 225 91
O'Brien Don 58 40 25:42 78 70 60 57 1 1 227 95
Earp Mike 62 71 34:42 78 63 37:02 49 41:41 47 48:43 4 4 230 96
Lavelle Dario 7 65 30:52 65 29:42 65 39:49 60 43 46:54 4 4 233 97
Foote David 52 14:49 47 26:32 78 70 60 57 2 1 234 98
Cincotta Peter 53 61 30:14 58 27:42 70 60 57 2 2 236 99
Miller Ken 48 81 49 26:06 70 60 57 1 1 236 99
Schaeffer Frank 65 20:17 69 34:27 71 32:08 64 38:04 53 43:00 52 53:00 6 5 238 101
Crisp Simon 51 81 51 26:31 70 60 57 1 1 238 101
Leodler Karl 50 81 63 29:23 60 34:52 60 vol 57 3 2 240 103
Romeo Rick 53 81 55 27:23 70 60 57 1 1 242 104
Kennedy Brandon 30 57 29:09 78 70 60 57 1 1 244 105
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Holt Robert 60 17:34 81 (33:32) 70 31:36 62 36:53 58 50:58 55 54:29 6 5 245 106
Replogle Dan 67 81 78 52 31:57 60 57 1 1 247 107
Dell Matt 41 81 78 55 23:52 60 57 1 1 250 108
Mann Mark 55 19:44 76 38:01 74 34:22 68 42:58 55 43:21 54 53:55 6 5 251 109
Clarkson Andrew 43 15:35 64 30:51 78 70 60 57 2 1 251 109
McGillis Fred 52 70 34:36 66 30:10 70 60 57 2 2 253 111
Lawlor Andrew 57 81 78 70 60 46 48:42 1 1 254 112
Hill Jon 37 16:09 81 vol 67 30:29 70 60 57 3 1 254 112
Tracey Ryan 32 81 68 30:33 70 60 57 1 1 255 114
Armstrong David 53 81 (33:46) 69 30:55 70 60 57 2 2 256 115
Chalk Nick 41 75 36:31 78 70 54 43:20 57 2 2 256 115
Hopkins Jeff 48 81 78 61 35:36 60 57 1 1 256 115
Fennell Skip 72 81 77 36:59 67 42:40 57 47:52 57 (60:54) 4 4 258 118
Thompson Peter 60 20:54 73 35:18 73 34:11 70 (??:??) 60 56 63:09 5 4 259 119
Reese Doug 40 20:15 77 39:17 72 34:00 70 60 57 3 2 259 119
Thomas Tim 56 72 34:59 78 70 60 57 1 1 259 119
Smink Glenn 67 80 44:21 76 36:06 69 44:39 59 55:08 57 4 4 261 122
Clink Jarrod 42 74 36:29 78 70 60 57 1 1 261 122
Sommerville Bob 69 81 78 66 41:24 60 57 1 1 261 122
Smith Dylan 20 81 75 35:12 70 60 57 1 1 262 125
Cortez Juan 28 78 40:18 78 70 60 57 1 1 265 126
Velásquez José 57 79 43:13 78 70 60 57 1 1 265 126
Brainerd Sam 66 17:58 81 78 70 60 57 1 0 265 126
Dougherty Mark 81 78 70 vol 60 57 1 0 265 126
Georgiana Jerry 81 78 70 60 vol 57 1 0 265 126
Gosnell Tim vol 81 vol 78 vol 70 vol 60 57 4 0 265 126
Harvey Bill 81 78 vol 70 60 57 1 0 265 126
Leatherman Bob 81 78 70 60 57 vol 1 0 265 126
Myers James 22 15:46 81 78 70 60 57 1 0 265 126
Rosenberg Dan 81 78 vol 70 60 57 1 0 265 126
Russell Tom 81 78 70 vol 60 57 1 0 265 126
Smink Alex 80 78 70 60 57 vol 1 0 265 126
Smink Brad 80 78 70 60 57 vol 1 0 265 126

points for vol 81 78 70 60 57 0 0 265 126or (off-time)



2017 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Premiums awarded for 4 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2017 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
15 & Under
Ferguson Charlie 15 11:00 1 19:22 7 1 23:15 1 26:06 6 3 9 1
Cox Garrett 14 4 25:58 2 23:57 2 28:43 4 6 3 12 2
Duvall Ben 15 8 3 24:14 4 30:04 4 2 41:45 3 13 3
Duvall Nick 13 8 4 24:15 3 30:01 4 6 2 17 4
Loy Joe 13 8 1 23:34 6 4 6 1 17 4
Lavelle Sal 10 6 27:51 5 26:04 6 4 3 43:15 3 18 6
Foote Austin 15 11:53 2 20:57 7 6 4 6 1 18 6
Didio Tad 15 8 7 6 4 1 32:30 1 18 6
Stohrer Colin 11 15:42 5 27:42 7 (31:14) 6 3 42:45 5 49:44 4 19 9
Lavelle Dario 7 7 30:52 6 29:42 5 39:49 4 4 46:54 4 19 9
Leppo Sam 15 3 25:38 7 6 4 6 1 19 9
Chalk Nathan 12 12:46 8 7 6 2 31:15 6 1 21 12
Ferguson Samuel 8 27:53 8 7 6 4 6 0 23 13
16 - 19
Arbaugh Brandon 17 4 19:23 1 19:03 2 23:14 2 26:05 2 31:14 5 7 1
Daroowalla Cyrus 19 10 21:58 4 20:08 3 23:53 3 26:12 4 32:41 5 14 2
Cotoia Kyle 17 5 20:11 3 19:58 7 27:09 9 3 32:20 4 18 3
Griffin Noah 16 10:26 3 19:21 2 19:04 5 26:25 9 9 3 19 4
Scalzi Chris 17 1 18:53 10 1 22:49 9 9 2 20 5
Bitz Brandon 16 12 7 21:06 4 25:31 5 28:40 5 33:03 4 21 6
Gore Sean 16 12 10 11 1 23:42 1 30:26 2 23 7
Cox Wyatt 16 12:16 9 21:14 5 20:09 6 26:49 9 9 3 29 8
Greene Will 18 2 18:59 10 11 9 9 1 30 9
Penney William 16 12 10 8 27:19 7 31:28 7 36:40 3 32 10
Wagner Shane 16 7 20:36 10 11 9 6 34:15 2 32 10
Boggs Jay 16 12:37 11 23:27 9 21:48 9 27:25 6 30:13 9 4 33 12
Watson Jacob 16 6 20:23 10 11 9 9 1 34 13
Frantz Jack 16 12 10 11 4 28:09 9 1 34 13
Frock Justin 18 12 6 21:03 11 9 9 1 35 15
Angell Max 16 12 10 10 28:23 8 32:01 8 37:24 3 36 17
Ruhl Evan 17 11:59 8 20:45 10 11 9 9 1 36 17
Howery Andrew 16 12 8 21:26 11 9 9 1 37 19
20 - 29
Merkel Peter 24 10:53 3 18:49 2 18:12 6 21:57 2 24:40 2 30:20 5 9 1

# Races 
Run

Group 
Points

Group 
Place



2017 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Taylor Ryan 24 10:54 2 18:28 1 17:53 3 21:20 3 25:50 5 4 9 1
Arbaugh Ben 21 10 4 19:55 5 21:43 1 23:49 1 29:57 4 11 3
DuLaney Brendan 28 10:20 1 18:09 3 18:59 7 22:15 7 3 34:51 4 14 4
Galinaitis Nick 26 14:44 6 25:43 9 8 26:47 4 31:55 4 40:42 4 22 5
Dell Grant 20 10 9 1 20:21 7 5 1 22 5
Henderson Jesse 27 10 9 2 20:36 7 5 1 23 7
Dodge Matt 20 15:05 8 26:10 6 24:11 10 30:15 5 33:55 5 4 24 8
Lunz Kurtis 29 13:59 7 25:53 7 24:54 9 30:13 6 34:51 5 4 25 9
Leathers Arthur 26 10 9 4 21:26 7 5 1 25 9
Yoshioka Isao 24 4 19:24 9 11 7 5 1 25 9
Kennedy Aaron 28 5 25:34 9 11 7 5 1 26 12
Meena Lokesh 29 10 5 20:15 11 7 5 1 27 13
Cortez Juan 28 9 40:18 9 11 7 5 1 30 14
Smith Dylan 20 10 8 35:12 11 7 5 1 30 14
Myers James 22 15:46 10 9 11 7 5 0 31 16
30 - 39
Russell Colin 35 10:58 1 18:51 11 1 22:19 1 24:07 1 30:56 4 4 1
Geers Ryan 36 2 19:20 11 2 22:59 2 25:25 2 31:52 4 8 2
DuLaney Mike 36 12:18 4 22:20 1 20:12 3 24:45 4 27:03 5 38:10 5 12 3
Moore Steve 37 12:50 5 22:39 2 20:28 7 3 26:42 3 35:22 4 13 4
Brown Ben 32 12:06 3 21:30 4 22:20 7 7 4 35:38 3 18 5
Leckron Adam 38 13:55 7 24:08 6 23:35 4 28:01 6 33:01 6 39:25 5 22 6
Hornblower Nathaniel 36 12 3 21:55 7 7 7 1 24 7
Gue Rick 38 14:06 9 24:52 7 25:00 5 29:04 7 7 3 26 8
Hermann John 31 13:28 12 5 22:46 7 7 7 1 26 8
Merrill Chad 36 12:00 6 23:38 11 7 7 7 1 27 10
DuLaney Ryan 33 10 28:26 8 25:29 6 30:14 7 vol 7 3 28 11
Hansborough Frank 37 8 24:40 11 7 7 7 1 29 12
White Daniel 30 12 11 7 5 31:11 7 1 30 13
Hill Jon 37 16:09 12 vol 9 30:29 7 7 7 1 30 13
Tracey Ryan 32 12 10 30:33 7 7 7 1 31 15
Kennedy Brandon 30 11 29:09 11 7 7 7 1 32 16
40 - 49
Brown Karsten 43 11:09 15 vol 1 17:58 1 21:29 1 23:58 1 30:47 4 4 1
Yinger Tom 47 11:40 1 21:03 2 20:00 2 23:58 3 28:16 12 4 8 2



2017 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Hamblen Spencer 40 12:27 2 21:59 3 20:38 3 25:05 14 2 33:55 4 10 3
Cox Dave 44 12:34 15 4 20:57 4 25:28 2 28:05 3 34:59 4 13 4
Hanchak Stephen 49 13:17 3 24:25 14 6 28:45 5 31:36 4 38:30 4 18 5
Mulindwa Alan 44 14:58 5 26:00 6 23:48 5 27:52 14 5 41:46 4 21 6
Fulkerson Isaac 42 15 (??:??) 7 24:20 8 31:36 4 31:29 7 42:17 5 26 7
Goffena Steve 45 4 25:40 5 23:24 13 7 34:05 12 3 28 8
Markey Michael 42 8 28:49 8 25:24 13 10 40:?? 8 44:24 4 34 9
Smith Jeff 49 15:55 11 32:03 11 27:29 9 31:44 8 35:16 9 44:30 5 37 10
Rodriguez Jim 48 15 14 13 6 33:31 6 41:58 2 39 11
Beyer Craig 45 16:45 10 31:10 12 28:11 11 33:07 9 38:24 10 45:55 5 40 12
Stohrer Patrick 42 13:53 6 27:44 14 (31:15) 13 12 42:46 11 49:45 4 42 13
Burns Eric 47 15:36 7 28:42 10 26:50 13 14 12 2 42 13
Houle Brent 45 15 14 7 29:13 11 41:57 12 2 44 15
Clarkson Andrew 43 15:35 9 30:51 14 13 14 12 1 48 16
Miller Ken 48 15 9 26:06 13 14 12 1 48 16
Dell Matt 41 15 14 10 32:52 14 12 1 50 18
Chalk Nick 41 13 36:31 14 13 13 43:20 12 2 51 19
Clink Jarrod 42 12 36:29 14 13 14 12 1 51 19
Reese Doug 40 20:15 14 39:17 13 34:00 13 14 12 2 52 21
Hopkins Jeff 48 15 14 12 35:36 14 12 1 52 21
50 - 59
Burke Joe 55 2 23:49 2 22:18 1 26:53 1 29:29 2 37:05 5 6 1
Way John 52 13:57 5 25:19 7 24:36 5 30:00 6 33:58 3 40:51 5 19 2
Stahr Bill 56 14:33 20 4 23:10 2 27:30 2 32:28 12 3 20 3
Dodge Andy 55 11 26:36 9 25:40 6 30:24 5 33:38 4 41:15 5 24 4
Moore Byron 59 15:16 6 25:23 20 4 29:27 4 33:05 12 3 26 5
Kartalia Steve 51 1 18:56 1 18:15 13 12 12 2 26 5
Kohr Scott 55 20 8 25:05 7 32:06 12 (35:21) 5 46:13 4 32 7
Muhl Robert 54 3 24:58 5 23:27 13 12 12 2 32 7
Creese Robert 50 4 25:03 6 24:02 13 12 12 2 34 9
Kelvey Bill 59 14:07 7 25:29 3 22:32 13 12 12 2 34 9
McGrath Chris 51 9 26:02 20 3 28:53 12 12 2 36 11
Kerzel Steve 51 12:38 20 20 13 3 32:39 1 35:09 2 37 12
Lowe Cortz 54 15:58 12 29:11 12 27:40 9 33:23 7 37:57 12 4 40 13
Piazza Sam 56 20 20 8 32:32 8 40:57 6 46:28 3 42 14



2017 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

McCubbin Bob 57 16:37 15 30:45 14 28:55 10 34:09 11 44:06 8 48:58 5 43 15
Butt Tom 52 15:50 13 29:33 16 29:36 13 9 41:06 10 53:54 4 45 16
O'Brien Don 58 8 25:42 20 13 12 12 1 45 16
Crisp Simon 51 20 10 26:31 13 12 12 1 47 18
Foote David 52 14:49 10 26:32 20 13 12 12 1 47 18
Romeo Rick 53 20 11 27:23 13 12 12 1 48 20
Cincotta Peter 53 14 30:14 13 27:42 13 12 12 2 50 21
Leodler Karl 50 20 15 29:23 11 34:52 12 vol 12 2 50 21
Mann Mark 55 19:44 18 38:01 19 34:22 12 42:58 10 43:21 11 53:55 5 51 23
Lawlor Andrew 57 20 20 13 12 7 48:42 1 52 24
McGillis Fred 52 16 34:36 17 30:10 13 12 12 2 53 25
Strine Carl 51 20 20 13 12 9 49:46 1 54 26
Thomas Tim 56 17 34:59 20 13 12 12 1 54 26
Armstrong David 53 20 (33:46) 18 30:55 13 12 12 2 55 28
Velásquez José 57 19 43:13 20 13 12 12 1 56 29
60 - 69
Smith Tom 69 1 28:41 1 25:08 1 28:59 2 34:19 2 40:45 5 5 1
Preston Doug 67 16:20 3 29:12 2 25:33 3 30:52 4 35:27 3 43:45 5 11 2
Kelly Paul 62 15:52 2 28:55 3 26:36 5 31:26 3 35:03 4 43:47 5 12 3
Moreland James 64 21:40 10 11 2 29:51 1 31:39 1 39:47 3 14 4
Honeman Gary 62 16:00 10 vol 4 27:03 4 31:11 5 36:42 5 45:44 4 18 5
Loveland Joe 68 16:54 4 30:16 5 27:51 13 vol 6 38:31 6 47:06 4 21 6
Willis Bobby 66 18:20 5 32:10 6 28:42 7 33:58 7 38:34 7 47:28 5 25 7
Schaeffer Frank 65 20:17 6 34:27 8 32:08 10 38:04 9 43:00 9 53:00 5 32 8
Earp Mike 62 7 34:42 11 9 37:02 8 41:41 8 48:43 4 32 8
Holt Robert 60 17:34 10 (33:32) 7 31:36 8 36:53 10 50:58 10 54:29 5 35 10
Replogle Dan 67 10 11 6 31:57 12 12 1 39 11
Thompson Peter 60 20:54 8 35:18 9 34:11 13 (??:??) 12 11 63:09 4 40 12
Smink Glenn 67 9 44:21 10 36:06 12 44:39 11 55:08 12 4 42 13
Sommerville Bob 69 10 vol 11 11 41:24 12 12 1 44 14
Brainerd Sam 66 17:58 10 11 13 12 12 0 45 15
70 - 79
Bullock Jim 74 15:34 1 vol 1 26:27 1 30:57 2 1 2 4 1
Fennell Skip 72 1 2 36:59 2 42:40 1 47:52 1(60:54) 4 5 2
80 & Over



2017 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Premiums awarded for 4 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.


